
LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

Heat 1

Rank BIB

Canoe Single (C1) Men

Competitor Birth year Group Club Country Race time Penalty Total time Qualified

1 200 Emīls Putniņš 2000 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 92,06 2 94,06 Q
2 77 Krišs Ozols 1988 Open Straume LAT 97,58 97,58 Q
3 76 Gļebs Voroņko 2000 Open Rīdzene LAT 97,42 6 103,42 Q
4 91 Krišjānis Rullis 1987 Open RAK LAT 103,85 103,85 Q
5 79 Stefans Romanoss 2000 Open Rīdzene LAT 100,80 6 106,80 Q
6 78 Argo Raudsalu 1974 35+ Nelson EST 103,58 4 107,58
7 86 Erik Saarts 1976 35+ Ekstreempark EST 110,76 110,76
8 82 Ralfs Baldiņš 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 112,61 112,61
9 88 Jānis Dombrovskis 2002 Open Rīdzene LAT 110,13 4 114,13
10 90 Alexey Podobyaev 1978 35+ Deti beloi vodi RUS 116,98 116,98
11 93 Dmitrii Parfenov 2002 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 113,38 4 117,38
12 85 Bruno Vēbers 2002 Open SK Atvars LAT 120,48 8 128,48
13 96 Aurimas Kuodis 2002 Open Regata LTU 131,64 12 143,64
14 95 Tarmo Peiker 1978 35+ SK Pirita EST 162,49 2 164,49
15 94 Saugintas Skilinskas 2003 Open Regesa LTU 155,85 12 167,85
16 81 Arnoldas Gotto 1999 Open Regata LTU 120,29 58 178,29
17 92 Ričards Mīlgrāvis 2002 Open Rīdzene LAT 149,79 58 207,79
18 80 Augustas Lasys 2002 Open Regata LTU 203,38 8 211,38
19 97 Visvaldas Pumputis 2007 Open Scharks LTU 211,93 602 813,93

87 Rytis Šelepionokas 2003 Open Regata LTU DNF
98 Edvinas Lukaševič 2003 Open Vendens turistai LTU DNS
83 Kipras Talačka 2002 Open Regesa LTU DNS



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

Heat 2

Rank BIB

Canoe Single (C1) Men

Competitor Birth year Group Club Country Race time Penalty Total time Qualified

1 78 Argo Raudsalu 1974 35+ Nelson EST 106,75 6 112,75 Q
2 93 Dmitrii Parfenov 2002 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 108,79 4 112,79 Q
3 88 Jānis Dombrovskis 2002 Open Rīdzene LAT 108,94 4 112,94 Q
4 90 Alexey Podobyaev 1978 35+ Deti beloi vodi RUS 111,10 2 113,10
5 82 Ralfs Baldiņš 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 112,96 4 116,96
6 85 Bruno Vēbers 2002 Open SK Atvars LAT 113,62 6 119,62
7 81 Arnoldas Gotto 1999 Open Regata LTU 118,16 6 124,16
8 96 Aurimas Kuodis 2002 Open Regata LTU 128,85 10 138,85
9 94 Saugintas Skilinskas 2003 Open Regesa LTU 135,59 10 145,59
10 92 Ričards Mīlgrāvis 2002 Open Rīdzene LAT 140,06 12 152,06
11 86 Erik Saarts 1976 35+ Ekstreempark EST 129,86 52 181,86
12 80 Augustas Lasys 2002 Open Regata LTU 196,05 54 250,05
13 97 Visvaldas Pumputis 2007 Open Scharks LTU 256,59 360 616,59

87 Rytis Šelepionokas 2003 Open Regata LTU DNF
95 Tarmo Peiker 1978 35+ SK Pirita EST DNS
98 Edvinas Lukaševič 2003 Open Vendens turistai LTU DNS
83 Kipras Talačka 2002 Open Regesa LTU DNS



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

FINAL RESULTS LIST

Canoe Single (C1) Men

Rank BIB Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
1 77 Krišs Ozols 1988 Straume LAT 95,57 95,57
2 200 Emīls Putniņš 2000 VSA-Valmiera LAT 95,50 2 97,50
3 79 Stefans Romanoss 2000 Rīdzene LAT 95,95 4 99,95
4 76 Gļebs Voroņko 2000 Rīdzene LAT 98,47 2 100,47
5 91 Krišjānis Rullis 1987 RAK LAT 105,97 2 107,97
6 78 Argo Raudsalu 1974 Nelson EST 112,17 112,17

Rank BIB

SemiFinal

Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
7 93 Dmitrii Parfenov 2002 Deti beloi vodi RUS 108,17 4 112,17
8 88 Jānis Dombrovskis 2002 Rīdzene LAT 117,06 2 119,06

Rank BIB

Heats

Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
9 90 Alexey Podobyaev 1978 Deti beloi vodi RUS 111,10 2 113,10
10 82 Ralfs Baldiņš 2004 VSA-Valmiera LAT 112,96 4 116,96
11 85 Bruno Vēbers 2002 SK Atvars LAT 113,62 6 119,62
12 81 Arnoldas Gotto 1999 Regata LTU 118,16 6 124,16
13 96 Aurimas Kuodis 2002 Regata LTU 128,85 10 138,85
14 94 Saugintas Skilinskas 2003 Regesa LTU 135,59 10 145,59
15 92 Ričards Mīlgrāvis 2002 Rīdzene LAT 140,06 12 152,06
16 86 Erik Saarts 1976 Ekstreempark EST 129,86 52 181,86
17 80 Augustas Lasys 2002 Regata LTU 196,05 54 250,05
18 97 Visvaldas Pumputis 2007 Scharks VILNIUS LTU 256,59 360 616,59

87 Rytis Šelepionokas 2003 Regata LTU DNF
95 Tarmo Peiker 1978 SK Pirita EST DNS
98 Edvinas Lukaševič 2003 Vendens turistai LTU DNS
83 Kipras Talačka 2002 Regesa LTU DNS



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

Team race

Rank BIB

Canoe Team (C1M) Men

Competitor Race time Penalty Total time

1 76 Emīls Putniņš, Gļebs Voroņko, Stefans Romanoss 108,88 4 112,88
2 82 Jānis Dombrovskis, Ralfs Baldiņš, Bruno Vēbers 131,74 10 141,74
3 86 Erik Saarts, Argo Raudsalu, Tarmo Peiker 149,97 8 157,97
4 96 Aurimas Kuodis, Arnoldas Gotto, Augustas Lasys 194,07 16 210,07

91 Krišjānis Rullis, Aigars Auznieks, Aivars Misiņš 120,82 8 DSQR



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

Heat 1

Rank BIB

Canoe Single (C1) Women

Competitor Birth year Group Club Country Race time Penalty Total time Qualified

1 120 Juta Murziņa 1995 Open RAK LAT 113,99 4 117,99 Q
2 122 Enija Ļaksa 2004 Open Baldone/Rīdzene LAT 134,87 2 136,87 Q
3 123 Daila Grāvīte 1999 Open AK Baldone LAT 137,52 12 149,52 Q
4 124 Nina Podobryaeva 2005 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 154,65 6 160,65
5 125 Bartė Žiliukaitė 2002 Open Regata LTU 172,74 12 184,74
6 126 Veronika Šalaševičiūtė 2003 Open Regata LTU 212,23 6 218,23
7 130 Ingvild Midttun 2003 Open Volatilis LTU 157,80 406 563,80



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

Heat 2

Rank BIB

Canoe Single (C1) Women

Competitor Birth year Group Club Country Race time Penalty Total time Qualified

1 124 Nina Podobryaeva 2005 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 155,62 2 157,62 Q
125 Bartė Žiliukaitė 2002 Open Regata LTU DNS
126 Veronika Šalaševičiūtė 2003 Open Regata LTU DNS
130 Ingvild Midttun 2003 Open Volatilis LTU DNS



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

FINAL RESULTS LIST

Canoe Single (C1) Women

Rank BIB Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
1 120 Juta Murziņa 1995 RAK LAT 113,49 4 117,49
2 122 Enija Ļaksa 2004 Baldone/Rīdzene LAT 138,40 4 142,40
3 123 Daila Grāvīte 1999 AK Baldone LAT 139,99 4 143,99

Rank BIB

SemiFinal

Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
4 124 Nina Podobryaeva 2005 Deti beloi vodi RUS 163,77 2 165,77

Rank BIB

Heats

Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
125 Bartė Žiliukaitė 2002 Regata LTU DNS
126 Veronika Šalaševičiūtė 2003 Regata LTU DNS
130 Ingvild Midttun 2003 Volatilis LTU DNS



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

Heat 1

Rank BIB

Kayak Single (K1) Men

Competitor Birth year Group Club Country Race time Penalty Total time Qualified

1 1 Ritvars Celmiņš 1991 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 79,96 79,96 Q
2 3 Kaspars Pakers 1979 35+ VSA-Valmiera LAT 80,42 80,42 Q
3 2 Toms Karlivāns 1991 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 82,87 82,87 Q
4 6 Aivars Rodčenko 1979 35+ --- LAT 83,20 83,20 Q
5 17 Vilius Rasimavičius 1994 Open Srautas LTU 81,31 2 83,31 Q
6 4 Krišs Meļņikonis 1999 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 83,87 83,87 Q
7 13 Samuel Stanovsky 1998 Open RAK LAT 84,75 2 86,75 Q
8 16 Justinas Šnioka 1987 Open Regesa LTU 85,54 2 87,54 Q
9 19 Miroslav Stanovsky 1972 Vetera RAK LAT 87,78 87,78 Q
10 5 Ivo Kurvins 2002 Open SK Atvars LAT 87,82 87,82 Q
11 24 Povilas Atmanavičius 1990 Open Srautas LTU 88,55 88,55
12 27 Alexey Podobyaev 1978 35+ Deti beloi vodi RUS 89,55 89,55
13 11 Simantas Mažeikis 1995 Open Regata LTU 87,87 2 89,87
14 9 Ralfs Jurjānis 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 88,59 2 90,59
15 12 Tarmo Peiker 1978 35+ SK Pirita EST 88,73 4 92,73
16 15 Ralfs Baldiņš 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 90,57 4 94,57
17 10 Ralfs Maisiņš 2003 Open SK Atvars LAT 95,78 95,78
18 22 Agris Stanne 1983 35+ Straume LAT 90,62 6 96,62
19 21 Erik Saarts 1976 35+ Ekstreempark EST 93,05 4 97,05
20 46 Gustas Malakauskas 2003 Open Vandens turistai LTU 95,54 2 97,54
21 44 Dmitrii Parfenov 2002 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 95,57 2 97,57
22 8 Līgonis Bečers 1956 Vetera Straume LAT 96,66 2 98,66
23 18 Elvis Fiļipovs 2003 Open VBSS LAT 93,06 6 99,06
24 33 Augustas Platukis 1992 Open Srautas LTU 95,15 6 101,15
25 7 Edgars Grāvītis 2001 Open AK LAT 94,40 8 102,40
26 31 Vasilij Dodanov 2002 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 103,72 103,72
27 53 Andris Budļevskis 1981 35+ RAK LAT 104,33 104,33
28 40 Egons Grāvītis 1973 Vetera AK Baldone LAT 103,38 2 105,38
29 29 Olden Jentson 1983 35+ SK Pirita EST 106,46 106,46
30 73 Aurimas Kuodis 2002 Open Regata LTU 105,59 4 109,59
31 37 Šarūnas Mickevičiius 2000 Open Srautas LTU 101,87 8 109,87
32 52 Kristaps Sadovskis 1993 Open RAK LAT 106,63 4 110,63
33 41 Arnoldas Gotto 1999 Open Regata LTU 103,20 8 111,20
34 26 Kristaps Projums 2003 Open Rīdzene LAT 110,06 2 112,06
35 38 Raiens Ronis 2003 Open NAS LAT 106,24 6 112,24
36 25 Bruno Geidāns 2006 Open VBSS LAT 111,06 2 113,06
37 42 Ago Kastemae 1966 Vetera Nelson EST 107,90 6 113,90
38 55 Jānis Dombrovskis 2002 Open Rīdzene LAT 112,54 2 114,54
39 28 Dāvis Jaunzemis 2003 Open NAS LAT 115,49 115,49
40 30 Pēteris Dambekalns 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 114,24 4 118,24
41 61 Saugintas Skilinskas 2003 Open Regesa LTU 111,14 8 119,14
42 70 Nikita Doadanov 2005 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 117,98 2 119,98
43 35 Matas Borisevičius 2003 Open Regesa LTU 117,20 4 121,20
44 54 Aldis Jubalts 1964 Vetera Brīvie ūdeņi LAT 120,70 2 122,70
45 23 Edvinas Lukaševič 2003 Open Vendens turistai LTU 118,79 4 122,79
46 48 Vejas Pranskūnas 2004 Open Regesa LTU 122,32 4 126,32
47 43 Alberts Plūcis 2003 Open AK Baldone LAT 119,11 8 127,11
48 32 Rainers Jākobsons 2003 Open NAS LAT 119,35 8 127,35



Heat 1

49 49 Lauris Lukšs 2005 Open Rīdzene LAT 123,62 4 127,62
50 34 Juris Ļeščišins 2008 Open Rīdzene LAT 128,21 6 134,21
51 58 Rytis Šelepionokas 2003 Open Regata LTU 129,66 8 137,66
52 59 Augustas Lasys 2002 Open Regata LTU 129,92 8 137,92
53 45 Henrijs Žoržs Ozoliņš 2005 Open Rīdzene LAT 134,35 6 140,35
54 47 Jānis Riža 2006 Open VBSS Straume LAT 132,90 8 140,90
55 71 Dominykas Slavinskis 2006 Open Regesa LTU 136,15 6 142,15
56 57 Mārtiņš Šteinbergs 2007 Open VBSS LAT 152,24 152,24
57 56 Deivydas Aidukonis 2004 Open Regata LTU 149,63 4 153,63
58 62 Rimantas Pumputis 2004 Open Volatilis LTU 148,08 8 156,08
59 63 Laurits Egeland-Valtenbergs 2007 Open VBSS LAT 153,37 6 159,37
60 67 Klāvs Stalbovs 2004 Open RAK LAT 150,91 14 164,91
61 75 Mikus Svīķis 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 157,72 10 167,72
62 74 Paulius Vainauskas 2008 Open Regesa LTU 189,33 6 195,33
63 69 Eimantas Smetonis 2006 Open BSK Regesa LTU 171,13 52 223,13
64 72 Dovydas Kaktauskas 2007 Open Regesa LTU 171,47 58 229,47
65 64 Adrijus Averkinas 2007 Open Regesa LTU 173,58 70 243,58
66 60 Edgars Lucāns 2003 Open AK Baldone LAT 187,94 58 245,94
67 50 Daniels Gorovojs 2002 Open Rīdzene LAT 150,97 110 260,97
68 39 Visvaldas Pumputis 2007 Open Scharks LTU 196,41 112 308,41

66 Irmantas Dumbliauskas 2003 Open Srautas LTU DNS
65 Rodrigo Vocišs 2005 Open Rīdzene LAT DNS
36 Robijs Lucavs 2004 Open VBSS LAT DNS
20 Kipras Talačka 2002 Open Regesa LTU DNS
14 Mantas Atmanavičius 1987 Open Srautas LTU DNS



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

Heat 2

Rank BIB

Kayak Single (K1) Men

Competitor Birth year Group Club Country Race time Penalty Total time Qualified

1 11 Simantas Mažeikis 1995 Open Regata LTU 86,39 86,39 Q
2 12 Tarmo Peiker 1978 35+ SK Pirita EST 86,46 86,46 Q
3 24 Povilas Atmanavičius 1990 Open Srautas LTU 88,32 88,32 Q
4 7 Edgars Grāvītis 2001 Open AK LAT 89,01 2 91,01 Q
5 22 Agris Stanne 1983 35+ Straume LAT 91,30 91,30 Q
6 33 Augustas Platukis 1992 Open Srautas LTU 89,80 2 91,80
7 9 Ralfs Jurjānis 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 91,55 2 93,55
8 18 Elvis Fiļipovs 2003 Open VBSS LAT 93,62 93,62
9 8 Līgonis Bečers 1956 Vetera Straume LAT 94,65 94,65
10 44 Dmitrii Parfenov 2002 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 90,87 4 94,87
11 21 Erik Saarts 1976 35+ Ekstreempark EST 95,12 95,12
12 27 Alexey Podobyaev 1978 35+ Deti beloi vodi RUS 92,13 4 96,13
13 46 Gustas Malakauskas 2003 Open Vandens turistai LTU 92,17 4 96,17
14 41 Arnoldas Gotto 1999 Open Regata LTU 93,30 6 99,30
15 31 Vasilij Dodanov 2002 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 99,39 2 101,39
16 52 Kristaps Sadovskis 1993 Open RAK LAT 97,57 4 101,57
17 15 Ralfs Baldiņš 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 96,09 8 104,09
18 53 Andris Budļevskis 1981 35+ RAK LAT 102,37 4 106,37
19 40 Egons Grāvītis 1973 Vetera AK Baldone LAT 102,71 4 106,71
20 54 Aldis Jubalts 1964 Vetera Brīvie ūdeņi LAT 105,41 2 107,41
21 73 Aurimas Kuodis 2002 Open Regata LTU 106,32 2 108,32
22 38 Raiens Ronis 2003 Open NAS LAT 106,59 4 110,59
23 42 Ago Kastemae 1966 Vetera Nelson EST 110,87 110,87
24 29 Olden Jentson 1983 35+ SK Pirita EST 107,03 4 111,03
25 26 Kristaps Projums 2003 Open Rīdzene LAT 107,54 4 111,54
26 10 Ralfs Maisiņš 2003 Open SK Atvars LAT 105,36 8 113,36
27 61 Saugintas Skilinskas 2003 Open Regesa LTU 110,12 4 114,12
28 30 Pēteris Dambekalns 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 113,06 2 115,06
29 28 Dāvis Jaunzemis 2003 Open NAS LAT 110,40 6 116,40
30 25 Bruno Geidāns 2006 Open VBSS LAT 116,55 116,55
31 55 Jānis Dombrovskis 2002 Open Rīdzene LAT 115,00 2 117,00
32 37 Šarūnas Mickevičiius 2000 Open Srautas LTU 109,08 8 117,08
33 70 Nikita Doadanov 2005 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 117,84 6 123,84
34 48 Vejas Pranskūnas 2004 Open Regesa LTU 116,33 8 124,33
35 35 Matas Borisevičius 2003 Open Regesa LTU 117,21 8 125,21
36 62 Rimantas Pumputis 2004 Open Volatilis LTU 123,34 4 127,34
37 58 Rytis Šelepionokas 2003 Open Regata LTU 126,04 2 128,04
38 32 Rainers Jākobsons 2003 Open NAS LAT 124,51 4 128,51
39 34 Juris Ļeščišins 2008 Open Rīdzene LAT 123,02 6 129,02
40 49 Lauris Lukšs 2005 Open Rīdzene LAT 122,00 8 130,00
41 56 Deivydas Aidukonis 2004 Open Regata LTU 126,37 4 130,37
42 43 Alberts Plūcis 2003 Open AK Baldone LAT 118,64 12 130,64
43 59 Augustas Lasys 2002 Open Regata LTU 123,24 10 133,24
44 47 Jānis Riža 2006 Open VBSS Straume LAT 125,86 10 135,86
45 45 Henrijs Žoržs Ozoliņš 2005 Open Rīdzene LAT 131,47 6 137,47
46 63 Laurits Egeland-Valtenbergs 2007 Open VBSS LAT 141,46 141,46
47 75 Mikus Svīķis 2004 Open VSA-Valmiera LAT 141,14 6 147,14
48 71 Dominykas Slavinskis 2006 Open Regesa LTU 147,31 6 153,31



Heat 2

49 57 Mārtiņš Šteinbergs 2007 Open VBSS LAT 151,78 4 155,78
50 50 Daniels Gorovojs 2002 Open Rīdzene LAT 148,36 8 156,36
51 23 Edvinas Lukaševič 2003 Open Vendens turistai LTU 123,48 50 173,48
52 64 Adrijus Averkinas 2007 Open Regesa LTU 160,55 14 174,55
53 67 Klāvs Stalbovs 2004 Open RAK LAT 163,13 12 175,13
54 72 Dovydas Kaktauskas 2007 Open Regesa LTU 192,22 8 200,22
55 74 Paulius Vainauskas 2008 Open Regesa LTU 197,06 6 203,06
56 60 Edgars Lucāns 2003 Open AK Baldone LAT 159,62 64 223,62
57 69 Eimantas Smetonis 2006 Open BSK Regesa LTU 160,04 64 224,04
58 39 Visvaldas Pumputis 2007 Open Scharks LTU 206,95 110 316,95

66 Irmantas Dumbliauskas 2003 Open Srautas LTU DNS
65 Rodrigo Vocišs 2005 Open Rīdzene LAT DNS
36 Robijs Lucavs 2004 Open VBSS LAT DNS
20 Kipras Talačka 2002 Open Regesa LTU DNS
14 Mantas Atmanavičius 1987 Open Srautas LTU DNS



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

FINAL RESULTS LIST

Kayak Single (K1) Men

Rank BIB Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
1 1 Ritvars Celmiņš 1991 VSA-Valmiera LAT 78,94 2 80,94
2 17 Vilius Rasimavičius 1994 Srautas LTU 81,21 81,21
3 13 Samuel Stanovsky 1998 RAK LAT 82,78 82,78
4 2 Toms Karlivāns 1991 VSA-Valmiera LAT 81,08 2 83,08
5 3 Kaspars Pakers 1979 VSA-Valmiera LAT 84,12 84,12
6 4 Krišs Meļņikonis 1999 VSA-Valmiera LAT 82,40 2 84,40
7 16 Justinas Šnioka 1987 Regesa LTU 85,05 2 87,05
8 12 Tarmo Peiker 1978 SK Pirita EST 91,84 91,84
9 19 Miroslav Stanovsky 1972 RAK LAT 91,46 2 93,46
10 11 Simantas Mažeikis 1995 Regata LTU 99,88 4 103,88

Rank BIB

SemiFinal

Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
11 6 Aivars Rodčenko 1979 --- LAT 89,33 2 91,33
12 5 Ivo Kurvins 2002 SK Atvars LAT 89,47 2 91,47
13 7 Edgars Grāvītis 2001 AK LAT 95,13 95,13
14 24 Povilas Atmanavičius 1990 Srautas LTU 92,83 4 96,83
15 22 Agris Stanne 1983 Straume LAT 94,88 2 96,88

Rank BIB

Heats

Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
16 33 Augustas Platukis 1992 Srautas LTU 89,80 2 91,80
17 9 Ralfs Jurjānis 2004 VSA-Valmiera LAT 91,55 2 93,55
18 18 Elvis Fiļipovs 2003 VBSS LAT 93,62 93,62
19 8 Līgonis Bečers 1956 Straume LAT 94,65 94,65
20 44 Dmitrii Parfenov 2002 Deti beloi vodi RUS 90,87 4 94,87
21 21 Erik Saarts 1976 Ekstreempark EST 95,12 95,12
22 27 Alexey Podobyaev 1978 Deti beloi vodi RUS 92,13 4 96,13
23 46 Gustas Malakauskas 2003 Vandens turistai LTU 92,17 4 96,17
24 41 Arnoldas Gotto 1999 Regata LTU 93,30 6 99,30
25 31 Vasilij Dodanov 2002 Deti beloi vodi RUS 99,39 2 101,39
26 52 Kristaps Sadovskis 1993 RAK LAT 97,57 4 101,57
27 15 Ralfs Baldiņš 2004 VSA-Valmiera LAT 96,09 8 104,09
28 53 Andris Budļevskis 1981 RAK LAT 102,37 4 106,37
29 40 Egons Grāvītis 1973 AK Baldone LAT 102,71 4 106,71
30 54 Aldis Jubalts 1964 Brīvie ūdeņi LAT 105,41 2 107,41
31 73 Aurimas Kuodis 2002 Regata LTU 106,32 2 108,32
32 38 Raiens Ronis 2003 NAS LAT 106,59 4 110,59
33 42 Ago Kastemae 1966 Nelson EST 110,87 110,87



FINAL RESULTS LIST

34 29 Olden Jentson 1983 SK Pirita EST 107,03 4 111,03
35 26 Kristaps Projums 2003 Rīdzene LAT 107,54 4 111,54
36 10 Ralfs Maisiņš 2003 SK Atvars LAT 105,36 8 113,36
37 61 Saugintas Skilinskas 2003 Regesa LTU 110,12 4 114,12
38 30 Pēteris Dambekalns 2004 VSA-Valmiera LAT 113,06 2 115,06
39 28 Dāvis Jaunzemis 2003 NAS LAT 110,40 6 116,40
40 25 Bruno Geidāns 2006 VBSS LAT 116,55 116,55
41 55 Jānis Dombrovskis 2002 Rīdzene LAT 115,00 2 117,00
42 37 Šarūnas Mickevičiius 2000 Srautas LTU 109,08 8 117,08
43 70 Nikita Doadanov 2005 Deti beloi vodi RUS 117,84 6 123,84
44 48 Vejas Pranskūnas 2004 Regesa LTU 116,33 8 124,33
45 35 Matas Borisevičius 2003 Regesa LTU 117,21 8 125,21
46 62 Rimantas Pumputis 2004 Volatilis LTU 123,34 4 127,34
47 58 Rytis Šelepionokas 2003 Regata LTU 126,04 2 128,04
48 32 Rainers Jākobsons 2003 NAS LAT 124,51 4 128,51
49 34 Juris Ļeščišins 2008 Rīdzene LAT 123,02 6 129,02
50 49 Lauris Lukšs 2005 Rīdzene LAT 122,00 8 130,00
51 56 Deivydas Aidukonis 2004 Regata LTU 126,37 4 130,37
52 43 Alberts Plūcis 2003 AK Baldone LAT 118,64 12 130,64
53 59 Augustas Lasys 2002 Regata LTU 123,24 10 133,24
54 47 Jānis Riža 2006 VBSS Straume LAT 125,86 10 135,86
55 45 Henrijs Žoržs Ozoliņš 2005 Rīdzene LAT 131,47 6 137,47
56 63 Laurits Egeland-Valtenbergs 2007 VBSS LAT 141,46 141,46
57 75 Mikus Svīķis 2004 VSA-Valmiera LAT 141,14 6 147,14
58 71 Dominykas Slavinskis 2006 Regesa LTU 147,31 6 153,31
59 57 Mārtiņš Šteinbergs 2007 VBSS LAT 151,78 4 155,78
60 50 Daniels Gorovojs 2002 Rīdzene LAT 148,36 8 156,36
61 23 Edvinas Lukaševič 2003 Vendens turistai LTU 123,48 50 173,48
62 64 Adrijus Averkinas 2007 Regesa LTU 160,55 14 174,55
63 67 Klāvs Stalbovs 2004 RAK LAT 163,13 12 175,13
64 72 Dovydas Kaktauskas 2007 Regesa LTU 192,22 8 200,22
65 74 Paulius Vainauskas 2008 Regesa LTU 197,06 6 203,06
66 60 Edgars Lucāns 2003 AK Baldone LAT 159,62 64 223,62
67 69 Eimantas Smetonis 2006 BSK Regesa LTU 160,04 64 224,04
68 39 Visvaldas Pumputis 2007 Scharks VILNIUS LTU 206,95 110 316,95

66 Irmantas Dumbliauskas 2003 Srautas LTU DNS
65 Rodrigo Vocišs 2005 Rīdzene LAT DNS
36 Robijs Lucavs 2004 VBSS LAT DNS
20 Kipras Talačka 2002 Regesa LTU DNS
14 Mantas Atmanavičius 1987 Srautas LTU DNS



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

Team race

Rank BIB

Kayak Team (K1) Men

Competitor Race time Penalty Total time

1 2 Ritvars Celmiņš, Toms Karlivāns, Krišs Meļņikonis 92,92 92,92
2 13 Kaspars Pakers, Samuel Stanovsky, Miroslav Stanovsky 95,44 2 97,44
3 33 Vilius Rasimavičius, Povilas Atmanavičius, Augustas Platukis 99,60 2 101,60
4 5 Ivo Kurvins, Ralfs Maisiņš, Aivars Rodčenko 100,12 6 106,12
5 9 Ralfs Jurjānis, Edgars Grāvītis, Ralfs Baldiņš 106,43 4 110,43
6 16 Justinas Šnioka, Simantas Mažeikis, Tarmo Peiker 99,86 12 111,86
7 27 Alexey Podobyaev, Vasilij Dodanov, Dmitrii Parfenov 112,11 4 116,11
8 22 Agris Stanne, Līgonis Bečers, Elvis Fiļipovs 107,13 12 119,13
9 21 Arnoldas Gotto, Ago Kastemae, Erik Saarts 115,56 10 125,56
10 38 Raiens Ronis, Dāvis Jaunzemis, Rainers Jākobsons 131,24 10 141,24
11 53 Jānis Dombrovskis, Kristaps Projums, Andris Budļevskis 119,03 26 145,03
12 25 Bruno Geidāns, Jānis Riža, Laurits Egeland-Valtenbergs 157,48 10 167,48
13 35 Matas Borisevičius, Saugintas Skilinskas, Vejas Pranskūnas 133,38 35 168,38
14 46 Gustas Malakauskas, Aurimas Kuodis, Edvinas Lukaševič 141,45 60 201,45
15 58 Rytis Šelepionokas, Augustas Lasys, Deivydas Aidukonis 145,22 60 205,22
16 40 Egons Grāvītis, Alberts Plūcis, Mārtiņš Šteinbergs 161,73 56 217,73
17 72 Dovydas Kaktauskas, Adrijus Averkinas, Eimantas Smetonis 197,27 24 221,27
18 34 Juris Ļeščišins, Henrijs Žoržs Ozoliņš, Lauris Lukšs 148,00 78 226,00
19 71 Dominykas Slavinskis, Rimantas Pumputis, Paulius Vainauskas 216,75 64 280,75
20 67 Edgars Lucāns, Mikus Svīķis, Klāvs Stalbovs 183,56 168 351,56
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Heat 1

Rank BIB

Kayak Single (K1) Women

Competitor Birth year Group Club Country Race time Penalty Total time Qualified

1 179 Marianne Klopets 1976 35+ --- EST 113,69 113,69 Q
2 171 Elīza Šēfere 2002 Open SK Atvars LAT 112,88 4 116,88 Q
3 172 Annija Glezere 2002 Open SK Atvars LAT 114,66 4 118,66 Q
4 170 Enija Ļaksa 2004 Open Baldone/Rīdzene LAT 117,01 2 119,01 Q
5 175 Nina Podobryaeva 2005 Open Deti beloi vodi RUS 118,30 2 120,30 Q
6 174 Laura Vecbaštika 2003 Open NAS LAT 121,42 4 125,42
7 68 Ingvild Midttun 2003 Open Volatilis LTU 129,62 2 131,62
8 180 Daila Grāvīte 1999 Open AK Baldone LAT 124,76 10 134,76
9 178 Frančeska Stanne 2006 Open VBSS/Straume LAT 141,02 2 143,02
10 181 Bartė Žiliukaitė 2002 Open Regata LTU 149,24 4 153,24
11 176 Elīna Ļeščišina 2001 Open Rīdzene LAT 160,82 160,82
12 184 Veronika Šalaševičiūtė 2003 Open Regata LTU 186,31 8 194,31
13 183 Luīze Macijauska 2004 Open RAK LAT 166,53 56 222,53
14 182 Sintija Biteniece 2004 Open NAS LAT 177,63 104 281,63
15 185 Taiga Apšiniece 2007 Open BJSS Rīdzene LAT 177,37 110 287,37

173 Kamilė Petrauskaitė 2002 Open Regesa LTU DNS
177 Dominyka Abramavičiūtė 2002 Open Srautas LTU DNS
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Heat 2

Rank BIB

Kayak Single (K1) Women

Competitor Birth year Group Club Country Race time Penalty Total time Qualified

1 180 Daila Grāvīte 1999 Open AK Baldone LAT 115,11 6 121,11 Q
2 68 Ingvild Midttun 2003 Open Volatilis LTU 127,93 4 131,93 Q
3 181 Bartė Žiliukaitė 2002 Open Regata LTU 126,10 6 132,10 Q
4 174 Laura Vecbaštika 2003 Open NAS LAT 138,87 2 140,87
5 178 Frančeska Stanne 2006 Open VBSS/Straume LAT 138,93 6 144,93
6 184 Veronika Šalaševičiūtė 2003 Open Regata LTU 147,37 10 157,37
7 182 Sintija Biteniece 2004 Open NAS LAT 153,28 8 161,28
8 176 Elīna Ļeščišina 2001 Open Rīdzene LAT 163,90 50 213,90
9 183 Luīze Macijauska 2004 Open RAK LAT 155,75 106 261,75
10 185 Taiga Apšiniece 2007 Open BJSS Rīdzene LAT 178,77 110 288,77

173 Kamilė Petrauskaitė 2002 Open Regesa LTU DNS
177 Dominyka Abramavičiūtė 2002 Open Srautas LTU DNS



LATVIJAS ČEMPIONĀTS  airēšanas slalomā 2018

FINAL RESULTS LIST

Kayak Single (K1) Women

Rank BIB Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
1 172 Annija Glezere 2002 SK Atvars LAT 112,84 112,84
2 171 Elīza Šēfere 2002 SK Atvars LAT 112,45 2 114,45
3 170 Enija Ļaksa 2004 Baldone/Rīdzene LAT 116,44 4 120,44
4 179 Marianne Klopets 1976 --- EST 121,03 2 123,03
5 180 Daila Grāvīte 1999 AK Baldone LAT 119,66 8 127,66
6 68 Ingvild Midttun 2003 Volatilis LTU 126,12 2 128,12

Rank BIB

SemiFinal

Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
7 175 Nina Podobryaeva 2005 Deti beloi vodi RUS 137,22 6 143,22
8 181 Bartė Žiliukaitė 2002 Regata LTU 153,44 56 209,44

Rank BIB

Heats

Competitor Birth year Club Country Race time Penalty Total time
9 174 Laura Vecbaštika 2003 NAS LAT 138,87 2 140,87
10 178 Frančeska Stanne 2006 VBSS/Straume LAT 138,93 6 144,93
11 184 Veronika Šalaševičiūtė 2003 Regata LTU 147,37 10 157,37
12 182 Sintija Biteniece 2004 NAS LAT 153,28 8 161,28
13 176 Elīna Ļeščišina 2001 Rīdzene LAT 163,90 50 213,90
14 183 Luīze Macijauska 2004 RAK LAT 155,75 106 261,75
15 185 Taiga Apšiniece 2007 BJSS Rīdzene LAT 178,77 110 288,77

173 Kamilė Petrauskaitė 2002 Regesa LTU DNS
177 Dominyka Abramavičiūtė 2002 Srautas LTU DNS
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Team race

Rank BIB

Kayak Team (K1) Women

Competitor Race time Penalty Total time

1 170 Enija Ļaksa, Elīza Šēfere, Annija Glezere 125,73 8 133,73
2 120 Juta Murziņa, Daila Grāvīte, Laura Vecbaštika 133,00 4 137,00
3 125 Bartė Žiliukaitė, Veronika Šalaševičiūtė, Ingvild Midttun 155,67 12 167,67
4 178 Frančeska Stanne, Sintija Biteniece, Luīze Macijauska 155,80 20 175,80


